Mobile subscribers (‘000) Subs and traffic revenues (NOK m) and EBITDA margin

Mobile ARPU (DKK/month) EBITDA and capex (NOK m)

Q4 2021

EBITDA

CAPEX

Organic growth YoYOrganic growth assuming fixed currency, adjusted for acquisitions and
disposals. EBITDA before other items. Capex excl. licence fees

Sensitivity: Internal

Finland

27

2 694 2 683 2 695 2 707 2 699

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

1 805 1 738 1 727 1 774 1 730

34%
39% 38% 38% 35%

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

3%

16.8 17.0 17.1 17.0 17.2

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

3%

890
954 909 903 878

803

216

358 368

683

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

6%

0%

Mobile subscribers (‘000) Subs and traffic revenues (NOK m) and EBITDA margin

Mobile ARPU (EUR/month) EBITDA and capex (NOK m)

Q4 2021

EBITDA

CAPEX

Organic growth YoYOrganic growth assuming fixed currency, adjusted for acquisitions and
disposals. EBITDA before other items. Capex excl. licence fees

Sensitivity: Internal

Additional information – Nordics

28

SwedenNorway

Q4 2021

136
55

248

231

334

361

72

96

Q4 21Q4 20

790
743

FibreFWA HFC DSL

Denmark Finland

Subscriptions (‘000) Subscriptions (‘000) Subscriptions (‘000) Subscriptions (‘000)

652 670

42

698694

Q4 20 Q4 21

28

76 59

24
32

23

114

Q4 20 Q4 21

108

8
335 342

207 219

584

Q4 20 Q4 21

2

602

7

40 34

Sensitivity: Internal

Thailand (dtac)

29

18 856 19 085 19 249 19 274 19 561

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

4 140 3 962 3 798 3 697 3 636

32% 36% 40% 39%
32%

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

-3%

257 254 254 247 245

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

-5%

1 951 2 102 2 158
1 978 1 829

1 607

937 977 928 1 009

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

5%

4%

Q4 2021

Mobile subscribers (‘000) Subs and traffic revenues (NOK m) and EBITDA margin

Mobile ARPU (THB/month) EBITDA and capex (NOK m)
EBITDA

CAPEX

Organic growth YoYOrganic growth assuming fixed currency, adjusted for acquisitions and
disposals. EBITDA before other items. Capex excl. licence fees

Sensitivity: Internal

Malaysia (Digi)

30

10 441 10 250 10 217 10 365 10 318

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

2 854 2 690 2 614 2 690 2 640

49% 48% 46% 51% 47%

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

-3%

41.6 42.5 43.0 42.9 41.8

Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21

0%

1 694
1 552 1 506

1 670